ETAS ID: TM347203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/23/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evan Services, Inc.		12/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Direct Energy US Home Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	12 Greenway Plaza, Ste. 250		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77046		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2349521	EVANS SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2567647733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-349-5436

docketing@ipwatch.com Email:

Sean Collin **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 468 1/2 N. Court St.

Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35630

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Collin SIGNATURE: /Sean Collin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/08/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Evans Services Inc. Merger Document#page1.tif source=Evans Services Inc. Merger Document#page2.tif source=Evans Services Inc. Merger Document#page3.tif source=Evans Services Inc. Merger Document#page4.tif source=Evans Services Inc. Merger Document#page5.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0928

900330300

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"A-ABC SERVICES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"EVANS SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"HALLMARK AIR CONDITIONING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"K\$N PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING, INC.", A

DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"PAUL E. SMITH CO., INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VAN'S COMFORTÉMP AIR CONDITIONING, INC.", A DELAWARE

CORPORATION,

"WIEGOLD & SONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DIRECT ENERGY US HOME SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DIRECT ENERGY US HOME SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3643442 8100M

101228496

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 8465660

DATE: 12-31-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0929



PAGE 2

The First State

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3643442 8100M

101228496

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 8465660

DATE: 12-31-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0930

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:02 PM 12/23/2010 FTLED 11:52 AM 12/23/2010 SRV 101228496 - 3643442 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

A-ABC SERVICES INC., K&N PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING, INC., PAUL E. SMITH CO., INC., WIEGOLD & SONS, INC., EVANS SERVICES, INC., VAN'S COMFORTEMP AIR CONDITIONING, INC., HALLMARK AIR CONDITIONING, INC.

WITH AND INTO

DIRECT ENERGY US HOME SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation of Law of the State of Delaware

Direct Energy US Home Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of each of A-ABC Services Inc., a Delaware corporation, K&N Plumbing, Heating and Air Conditioning, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Paul E. Smith Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, Wiegold & Sons, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Evans Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Van's Comfortemp Air Conditioning, Inc., a Delaware corporation (referred to collectively as the "Subsidiaries" and individually as a "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company (collectively, the "Mergers"), with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). Each Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of each Subsidiary.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0931

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted on December 20, 2010, determined to merge each Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of A-ABC Services Inc., a Delaware corporation, K&N Plumbing, Heating and Air Conditioning, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Paul E. Smith Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, Wiegold & Sons, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Evans Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Van's Comfortemp Air Conditioning, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Hallmark Air Conditioning, Inc., a Delaware corporation (cach a "Subsidiary" and collectively, the "Subsidiaries"); and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation has deemed it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that the Subsidiaries be merged with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT HEREBY IS

RESOLVED, that each Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation (collectively, the "Mergers"); and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Mergers and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each outstanding share of capital stock of the Corporation as of the Effective Time (as defined below) shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as an identical share of capital stock of the Corporation, held by the person who was the holder of such share immediately prior to the Mergers; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Mergers and without any action on the part of the respective holder thereof, each outstanding share of common stock of each Subsidiary shall be cancelled as of the Effective Time and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of each of the Mergers, which effective time shall be 12:01 a.m., January 1, 2011 (the "Effective Time"), shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a certificate of ownership for the purpose of effecting the Mergers and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Mergers.

FOURTH: The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the Mergers.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Mergers shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTII: The effective time of this Certificate of Ownership shall be 12:01 a.m., January 1, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 22nd day of December, 2010.

DIRECT ENERGY US HOME SERVICES, INC.

By: Thatha Thungues (

Office: Secretary

.}.

RECORDED: 07/08/2015